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Mandatory allergens contains: 

z ✓ ✓ ✓ z  z  ✓      

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Alfonso The Grape 75cl 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 



 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Joe & Seph’s Salted Caramel Popcorn 30g  

 

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Spring Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Gluten Free (Oats) 3%, Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt, Cold Pressed 

Sunflower Oil. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Made in an environment where MILK, NUTS, PEANUTS and 

SESAME SEEDS are present.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Once open, consume within 5 days. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1239 

Energy (kcal):   294 

Fat (g):   6.7 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0.9 

Carbohydrate (g):   60 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   37 

Protein (g):   3.4 

Salt (g):   0.2 

 

 

Product Name: Sweet FA Gluten-Free & Vegan Peanut Butter Cookies 125g  

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Oatflour, Margarine (Sunflower Oil, Palm Oil (sustainably sourced), Coconut Oil, Carrot Juice Concentrate, 

Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Lemon Juice Concentrate), Roasted Salted PEANUTS 14% (PEANUT, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), 

Ground ALMONDS, Tapioca Flour, PEANUT Butter 7%, Salt, Raising Agent: Ammonium Carbonate. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain SOYA.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2090 

Energy (kcal):   501 

Fat (g):   29 

Fat of which saturates (g):   6 

Carbohydrate (g):   49 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   27 

Protein (g):   10.1 

Salt (g):   0.7 

 

 

Product Name: Van Roy Coffee Creams 90g  

 

Ingredients: Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: 

SOYA Lecithin), Coffee Flavour, Colour: Plain Caramel, Stabiliser: Invertase. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain MILK and NUTS.     

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 



 

Energy (kj):   1790 

Energy (kcal):   425 

Fat (g):   13 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.8 

Carbohydrate (g):   72.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   63.6 

Protein (g):   2.8 

Salt (g):   <0.025 

 

 

Product Name: Brown Bag Lightly Salted Crisps 150g  

 

Ingredients: Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Salt (1.2%). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2149 

Energy (kcal):   514 

Fat (g):   28.8 

Fat of which saturates (g):   2.3 

Carbohydrate (g):   58.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   0.2 

Protein (g):   5.1 

Salt (g):   1.2 

 

 

Product Name: Gnaw Orange Crunch Oat Mi!lk Chocolate 100g  

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Gluten-Free Oat Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegan Orange Crisp (6%) (Sugar, Glucose 

Syrup, Palm Oil, Natural Flavour, Natural Colour (Paprika), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Cocoa Nibs (4%), Dried Rice Powder, 

Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Natural Vanilla, Orange).  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of GLUTEN, MILK, TREE NUTS, SOYA and 

PEANUTS. 

   

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2295 

Energy (kcal):   549 

Fat (g):   34 

Fat of which saturates (g):   20 

Carbohydrate (g):   57 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   41 

Protein (g):   4 

Salt (g):   0 

 

 

Product Name: Buttermilk Plant Powered Salted Caramel Cups 100g 

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Water, 

Coconut Oil, Coconut Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt (0.3%), Thickener: Corn Starch, Pectin, Natural 

Flavouring. 



 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Made in a factory that uses SOYA, PEANUTS and TREE NUTS. 

   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate. Once opened keep tightly sealed.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1926 

Energy (kcal):   462 

Fat (g):   27.5 

Fat of which saturates (g):   17.9 

Carbohydrate (g):   50.7 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   35.6 

Protein (g):   2 

Salt (g):   0.26 

 

 


